HAL Id: hal-02959997
Submitted on 18 Nov 2020
HAL is a multi-disciplinary open access
archive for the deposit and dissemination of sci-
entific research documents, whether they are pub-
lished or not. The documents may come from
teaching and research institutions in France or

References 297
 298
[1] World Health Organization. Global Heal Observatory (GHO) data. Blood pressure. 299
2015. 300
[2] Manolio TA, Burke GL, Savage PJ, Sidney S, Gardin JM, Oberman A. Exercise 301
Blood Pressure Response and 5-Year Risk of Elevated Blood Pressure in a Cohort of Young 302
Adults: The CARDIA Study. American Journal of Hypertension. 1994;7(3):234-41. doi: 303
10.1093/ajh/7.3.234. 304
[3] Miyai N, Arita M, Morioka I, Miyashita K, Nishio I, Takeda S. Exercise BP response 305
in subjects with high-normal BP: Exaggerated blood pressure response to exercise and risk of 306
future hypertension in subjects with high-normal blood pressure. Journal of the American 307
College of Cardiology. 2000;36(5):1626-31. doi: https://doi.org/10.1016/S0735-308
1097(00)00903-7. 309
[4] Singh JP, Larson MG, Manolio TA, O’Donnell CJ, Lauer M, Evans JC, et al. Blood 310
Pressure Response During Treadmill Testing as a Risk Factor for New-Onset Hypertension. 311
Circulation. 1999;99(14):1831-6. doi: 10.1161/01.CIR.99.14.1831. 312
[5] Wilson NV, Meyer BM. Early prediction of hypertension using exercise blood 313
pressure. Preventive Medicine. 1981;10(1):62-8. doi: https://doi.org/10.1016/0091-314
7435(81)90006-2. 315
[6] Mundal R, Kjeldsen Sverre E, Sandvik L, Erikssen G, Thaulow E, Erikssen J. 316
Exercise Blood Pressure Predicts Mortality From Myocardial Infarction. Hypertension. 317
1996;27(3):324-9. doi: 10.1161/01.HYP.27.3.324. 318
[7] World Health Organization. Global Health Observatory (GHO) data. Overweight and 319
obesity. 2015. 320
[8] Hall JE. Pathophysiology of obesity hypertension. Current Hypertension Reports. 321
2000;2(2):139-47. doi: 10.1007/s11906-000-0073-4. 322
[9] Hall JE, Crook ED, Jones DW, Wofford MR, Dubbert PM. Mechanisms of obesity-323
associated cardiovascular and renal disease. The American Journal of the Medical Sciences. 324
2002;324(3):127-37. doi: 10.1097/00000441-200209000-00003. 325
[10] Pierson LM, Bacon SL, Sherwood A, Hinderliter AL, Babyak M, Gullette EC, et al. 326
Relationship between exercise systolic blood pressure and left ventricular geometry in 327
overweight, mildly hypertensive patients. Journal of Hypertension. 2004;22(2):399-405. 328
PubMed PMID: 00004872-200402000-00026. 329
[11] Huot M, Arsenault Benoit J, Gaudreault V, Poirier P, Pérusse L, Tremblay A, et al. 330
Insulin Resistance, low cardiorespiratory fitness, and increased exercise blood pressure. 331
Hypertension. 2011;58(6):1036-42. doi: 10.1161/HYPERTENSIONAHA.111.180349. 332
[12] Hubert HB, Feinleib M, McNamara PM, Castelli WP. Obesity as an independent risk 333
factor for cardiovascular disease: a 26-year follow-up of participants in the Framingham 334
Heart Study. Circulation. 1983;67(5):968-77. doi: 10.1161/01.CIR.67.5.968. 335
[13] Wenger NK, Arnold A, Bairey Merz CN, Cooper-DeHoff RM, Ferdinand KC, Fleg 336
JL, et al. Hypertension Across a Woman’s Life Cycle. Journal of the American College of 337
Cardiology. 2018;71(16):1797-813. doi: 10.1016/j.jacc.2018.02.033. 338
[14] Le V-V, Mitiku T, Sungar G, Myers J, Froelicher V. The Blood Pressure Response to 339
Dynamic Exercise Testing: A Systematic Review. Progress in Cardiovascular Diseases. 340
2008;51(2):135-60. doi: https://doi.org/10.1016/j.pcad.2008.07.001. 341
[15] Myers JN. The physiology behind exercise testing. Primary Care: Clinics in Office 342
Practice. 2001;28(1):5-28. doi: https://doi.org/10.1016/S0095-4543(05)70005-1. 343
[16] Kim D, Ha J-W. Hypertensive response to exercise: mechanisms and clinical 344
implication. Clin Hypertens. 2016;22:17-. doi: 10.1186/s40885-016-0052-y. PubMed PMID: 345
27468357. 346
21
[17] MacKnight JM. Exercise considerations in hypertension, obesity, and dyslipidemia. 347
Clinics in Sports Medicine. 2003;22(1):101-21. doi: 10.1016/S0278-5919(02)00069-8. 348
[18] jamovi project. jamovi (Version 0.9). Retrieved from https://www.jamovi.org2018. 349
[19] Steffan HG, Elliott W, Miller WC, Fernhall B. Substrate utilization during 350
submaximal exercise in obese and normal-weight women. European Journal of Applied 351
Physiology and Occupational Physiology. 1999;80(3):233-9. 352
[20] Pescatello LS, Arena R, Riebe D, Thompson PD. ACSM's guidelines for exercise 353
testing and prescription. 9th edition ed. Medicine ACoS, editor. Baltimore, MD: Lippincott 354
Williams & Wilkins; 2014. 355
[21] Ramalingam L, Menikdiwela K, LeMieux M, Dufour JM, Kaur G, Kalupahana N, et 356
al. The renin angiotensin system, oxidative stress and mitochondrial function in obesity and 357
insulin resistance. Biochimica et Biophysica Acta (BBA) - Molecular Basis of Disease. 358
2017;1863(5):1106-14. doi: https://doi.org/10.1016/j.bbadis.2016.07.019. 359
[22] Shim CY, Ha J-W, Park S, Choi E-Y, Choi D, Rim S-J, et al. Exaggerated Blood 360
Pressure Response to Exercise Is Associated With Augmented Rise of Angiotensin II During 361
Exercise. Journal of the American College of Cardiology. 2008;52(4):287-92. doi: 362
[23] Warner JG, Metzger DC, Kitzman DW, Wesley DJ, Little WC. Losartan improves 364
exercise tolerance in patients with diastolic dysfunction and a hypertensive response to 365
exercise. Journal of the American College of Cardiology. 1999;33(6):1567-72. doi: 366
[24] Kenney MJ, Seals DR. Postexercise hypotension. Key features, mechanisms, and 368
clinical significance. Hypertension. 1993;22(5):653-64. doi: 10.1161/01.HYP.22.5.653. 369
[25] Hagberg JM, Park J-J, Brown MD. The Role of Exercise Training in the Treatment of 370
Hypertension. Sports Med. 2000;30(3):193-206. doi: 10.2165/00007256-200030030-00004. 371
[26] Wewege M, van den Berg R, Ward RE, Keech A. The effects of high-intensity 372
interval training vs. moderate-intensity continuous training on body composition in 373